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LAW OFFiGES OF el
H Sanwvon, Townes & Townes TS

—— HeueTed asp bradwow Tonas by -

Beaumont , m. Junmary 18, 1918,

REc=2 D
JAN 18 1915
B s 00
Austin, Texas, +f e '
Dear S8ir:

In MHu with applioation of J,H.Harlan for
mineral permit wpon & strip of land in San Fatriolo Oounty
1ying between the Bouth and West lizes of W.W.Bell Survey
Ho.5 sud the bday shore line, regarding which I yeceiwed a
letter from you waler date Jamary 6, 1915, will say that youwr
" letter indicates that I must not have mede myself olear in
my former letter ss to the locatiom of this file. I enclese
& Tough pemesl sketol, which will perhaps olsrify matters.

I say this in view of the faol that the Manbor
ﬁhhumulmnmmnmmh-umm.
and doss not toush the Harlan trast. n-lnth-tm
umutnmwnmumhullmmum
Southwest eorner of the Harlwm file. Survey $607 in the name
| 0% Oustis and Hope. 1 aggroximstely 11/8 miles West of the
" Bavlaa file. mmm“mn-ummul,
approxzizately 5 miles Southwest of the Barlan file.

_ Iﬂuﬂmtﬁim-thﬂh-hh
R.0odripgpe’ umm mju--mmmum
boan issued. mummmrumhn-.ﬂzu

mh{!mmwm um_;t-um-_u-n-t




of the Brigre-Mantor file above mentioned and lmmed latoly
douth and West of the traot covered by the Harlan file.
In other worde, the North and East line of this lust mentionod
Brigge file ls the bay shore, amd tie South uad oot 1ine
of the Harlan file is the same bay shore,

I believe that it is this Briggs filo that is camelng
the confusion, and therefore in gomnectlion with 1t I desirs
to oall your attention to the facts as I willergtund them,
The revords of San Fatrioloc County and Nuecos Jounty amd of
your offioce will show them exactly;=-i,0.Briggs left his £1ldng
in Sinton on the 15th day of Adpril, 1914; this file ocalled
for the Coumaty line betweon San Iatrioio and Nueces Counmty.
He learned that some question as to the location of this 1ine
existed, and perhaps for this,or some other Teason, went
from Sinton to Corpus Christi and filed the same applioation
with the County Swveyor of Hueoes County. Later he obtained
& permit from your offioe under the Huscews County f1ling,
giping his North and East line ag the bay shore. He abanioned
his 8an Patriolo filing and the same ran out of date, hLe
evidently being satisfied with the rormit granted in Mucces
County.

Our olient learned of the vasant strip of land 1ying
betwoen the bay shore 1ine and the South and West 1ine of the
Bell Survey and f1iled his application with the Comnty Swveyor
of Ban Fatrioio County. The latest !nformetion we have frca
the Couaty Survejyor is that the survey will be made this comipg

week 1f tho weather permite,
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fie understand that Briggs now oontends that the
f1eld notes of his original a ylicat!on would axtend his line
to the South ond Weet line of the Bell Swrvey. I do not believe
there s any merit In thip contention, but the guestion is one
of both law and fact, and out olient's right having beocme
fized by the filing of his applioation rrior to any such
oontention as this having been made by Brigge, I wisk to ocall
your attention to this,condition of affairs so that we oan
be heard before you take any actlon, 1f such should be requested
by Mr.Brigge. Thers are many other facts and oiroumstances
which go to bear out my ooptention, but they would be out of
Ploce in a letter of this charaoter, and will be submitted
vhon the matter roally oomes to ipaue in your offise and sl
parties are notified that you desire to hear from them.

In the meantime I believe that no action should be
taken that would affeot or oomplicate the rights of the
difforent parties until the Harlan file 1s run out and the
lapers duly returned to your office. Such delay will gave
4 grout deal of uanocessary exponge und lnconvenlence to gll
partiea.

Yours truly, ~

&: E-:-"?".'JJ A s




Genersl Fand Office, 3

State of Texaw.
Anatin
4.7 uﬂllil.l-ulqlqulunu_ March 25- 191 b.
J M. WALEER, Crigr CLESR

¥r* J. H. Farlan,
! Lenumont, Terar,
Dear Bir:

In the mtter of your mineral survey of
238.08 ncreg, telng Wo., 20A in Han Fatricio Co.
unfer erctinn 4 of tha mlueral atatute, Leg to
say that up to this time this department i3 not
antlefle’ Ved the vacaney exinte for this purvey
and will therefore defer i rulng a perait or taking

why further aot.on untll guee Curtney investigation
has been made.

\P = Very truly yours,

Commiseioner.

Y. e 1227
l Hutoh/ ha

coendeq 36/53




Generul Land Office,
#tate of Texaw,

Austin
4T RSBINON CommilEiBRER
IR T Ce——

April 19, 1916.
4 H. WALKER. Cmikr CLgnn

ur. J. K. Harlan,/
Beaumont, Texas,
Dear 8ir;

In the matter of your aprlication to the
county surveyer of San Fatrioio (ounty ilor the sur=

vey of a track ol luud under thwminersl stutule, lLeg
to say that this survey known as Ko. 20a and calling
for 338.03 acres has this day been rejected for the
reason that there is uo vacancy for this survey,

Yery iruly yours,

Coombasioner.
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